

CITY OF SWEET HOME PLANNING COMMISSION AGENDA

July 29, 2023, 11:00 AM Sweet Home City Hall, 3225 Main Street Sweet Home, OR 97386

WIFI Passcode: guestwifi

PLEASE silence all cell phones - Anyone who wishes to speak, please sign in.

Mission Statement

The City of Sweet Home will work to build an economically strong community with an efficient and effective local government that will provide infrastructure and essential services to the citizens we serve. As efficient stewards of the valuable assets available, we will be responsive to the community while planning and preparing for the future.

Meeting Information

A possible quorum of the Planning Commission may be in attendance at the Lower Sankey Park Phase II Donor Celebration at Sankey Park, 877 14th Avenue, Sweet Home. This event is a celebration honoring those who contributed to the Phase II Project. Activities included placement of the memorial stone and a word from Mayor Susan Coleman. No Council Business will be conducted at this event.

The location of the meeting is accessible to the disabled. If you have a disability that requires accommodation, advanced notice is requested by notifying the City Manager's Office at 541-367-8969.